ALLEGATIONS INVESTIGATED BY CALENDAR YEAR

This report reflects only the allegations included within Child Protection Investigations and does not include allegations for
reports accepted for Family Assessment. Allegations are distinct instances or actions of alleged child abuse/neglect. Multiple

STATEWIDE MONTHLY TOTALS

CALENDAR YEAR 2013
NUMBER/PERCENT ALLEGATIONS INVESTIGATED
by
ALLEGATION CATEGORY
Physical Sexual
MONTH Neglect Abuse Abuse Maltreatment
# % # % # % # %

JAN 2,970 71.58% 824 19.86% 311 7.50% 35 0.84%
FEB 2,747 71.00% 852 22.02% 237 6.13% 20 0.52%
MAR 2,878 70.42% 914 22.36% 272 6.66% 18 0.44%
APR 3,270 71.66% 1,015 22.24% 234 5.13% 36 0.79%
MAY 3,069 71.11% 951 22.03% 275 6.37% 19 0.44%
JUN 2,700 75.27% 628 17.51% 231 6.44% 15 0.42%
JUL 3,093 7858% 546 13.87% 270 6.86% 21 0.53%
AUG 3,594 73.33% 974 19.87% 297 6.06% 33 0.67%
SEP 3,314 70.68% 1,071 22.84% 257 5.48% 36 0.77%
OCT 3,425 70.08% 1,145 23.43% 273 5.59% 38 0.78%
NOV 3,051 72.04% 892 21.06% 257 6.07% 30 0.71%
DEC 2,792 72.05% 849 21.91% 208 537% 21 0.54%
STATE TOTALS YTD 36,903 72.23% 10,661 20.87% 3,122 6.11% 322 0.63%

Death
%
0.22%
0.34%
0.12%
0.18%
0.05%
0.36%
0.15%
0.06%
0.23%
0.12%
0.12%
0.13%

0.17%

TOTAL
ALLEGATIONS
INVESTIGATED

#
4,149
3,869
4,087
4,563
4,316
3,587
3,936
4,901
4,689
4,887
4,235
3,875

51,094



