ALLEGATIONS INVESTIGATED BY CALENDAR YEAR

This report reflects only the allegations included within Child Protection Investigations and does not include allegations for reports accepted for Family Assessment. Allegations are distinct instances or actions of alleged child abuse/neglect. Multiple

STATEWIDE MONTHLY TOTALS

CALENDAR YEAR 2013

NUMBER/PERCENT ALLEGATIONS INVESTIGATED											
by											
ALLEGATION CATEGORY											
										TOTAL	
			Physical		Sexual						ALLEGATIONS
MONTH	Neglect		Abuse		Abuse		Maltreatment		Death		INVESTIGATED
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#
JAN	2,970	71.58%	824	19.86%	311	7.50%	35	0.84%	9	0.22%	4,149
FEB	2,747	71.00%	852	22.02%	237	6.13%	20	0.52%	13	0.34%	3,869
MAR	2,878	70.42%	914	22.36%	272	6.66%	18	0.44%	5	0.12%	4,087
APR	3,270	71.66%	1,015	22.24%	234	5.13%	36	0.79%	8	0.18%	4,563
MAY	3,069	71.11%	951	22.03%	275	6.37%	19	0.44%	2	0.05%	4,316
JUN	2,700	75.27%	628	17.51%	231	6.44%	15	0.42%	13	0.36%	3,587
JUL	3,093	78.58%	546	13.87%	270	6.86%	21	0.53%	6	0.15%	3,936
AUG	3,594	73.33%	974	19.87%	297	6.06%	33	0.67%	3	0.06%	4,901
SEP	3,314	70.68%	1,071	22.84%	257	5.48%	36	0.77%	11	0.23%	4,689
OCT	3,425	70.08%	1,145	23.43%	273	5.59%	38	0.78%	6	0.12%	4,887
NOV	3,051	72.04%	892	21.06%	257	6.07%	30	0.71%	5	0.12%	4,235
DEC	2,792	72.05%	849	21.91%	208	5.37%	21	0.54%	5	0.13%	3,875
	•										•
STATE TOTALS YTD	36,903	72.23%	10,661	20.87%	3,122	6.11%	322	0.63%	86	0.17%	51,094
	•		•		•						•